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Drug tariff October 2022

Top 10 price reductions since September 2022

Medicine Pack Basic Price  Last Month | Net Month

Fluoxetine 10mg capsules 30 capsule £8.64 £36.27 -£27.63
Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 250 ml £134.72 £158.33 -£23.61
Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 250 ml £130.66 £150.00 -£19.34
Cinacalcet 30mg tablets 28 tablet £9.11 £25.49 -£16.38
Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 150 ml £80.83 £95.00 -£14.17
Lamivudine 100mg tablets 28 tablet £61.71 £74.17 -£12.46
Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 150 ml £78.39 £90.00 -£11.61
Co-danthramer 75mg/1000mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml £500.38 £511.19 -£10.81
Clonazepam 2mg tablets 100 tablet £28.92 £37.93 -£9.01
Etoricoxib 30mg tablets 28 tablet £3.33 £12.13 -£8.80

Top 10 price increases since September 2022

Medicine Pack Basic Price  Last Month | Net month

Mycophenolate mofetil 250mg capsules 100 capsule £82.26 £19.30 £62.96
Ibandronic acid 50mg tablets 28 tablet £107.36 £56.04 £51.32
Dexamfetamine 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 150 ml £155.00 £114.49 £40.51
Orphenadrine 50mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 150 ml £121.00 £87.09 £33.91
Sulfasalazine 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 500 ml £125.00 £94.22 £30.78
Tamoxifen 10mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 150 ml £99.00 £74.52 £24.48
Sulfasalazine 500mg gastro-resistant tablets 112 tablet £62.66 £39.16 £23.50
Sulfasalazine 500mg tablets 112 tablet £55.59 £32.85 £22.74
Lisinopril 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 150 ml £176.06 £154.11 £21.95
Mirtazapine 15mg/ml oral solution sugar free 66 ml £117.00 £97.89 £19.11
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MLCSU Clinical Medicines Management and Optimisation

Top 25 price reductions since July 2022

Medicine

Fluticasone propionate 500micrograms/dose dry powder inhaler
Hydrocortisone 2.5mg tablets

Fluoxetine 10mg capsules

Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Fluticasone propionate 250micrograms/dose dry powder inhaler
Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Cinacalcet 30mg tablets

Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Magnesium sulfate 10% (magnesium 0.4mmol/ml) solution for injection 10ml ampoules
Lamivudine 100mg tablets

Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Aripiprazole 1mg/ml oral solution

Oxybutynin 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free

Clonazepam 2mg tablets

Etoricoxib 30mg tablets

Clonazepam 500microgram tablets

Lurasidone 18.5mg tablets

Lurasidone 37mg tablets

Lurasidone 74mg tablets

Primidone 50mg tablets

Propylthiouracil 50mg tablets

Cinacalcet 90mg tablets

Colecalciferol 1,000unit capsules

Metformin 500mg/5ml oral solution sugar free

Procyclidine 10mg/2ml solution for injection ampoules
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Pack

60 dose
30 tablet
30 capsule
250 ml

60 dose
250 ml

28 tablet
150 ml

10 ampoule
28 tablet
150 ml
150 ml
150 ml
100 tablet
28 tablet
100 tablet
28 tablet
28 tablet
28 tablet
100 tablet
56 tablet
28 tablet
30 capsule
150 ml

5 ampoule

Basic Price

£4.73
£25.26
£8.64
£134.72
£4.23
£130.66
£9.11
£80.83
£84.18
£61.71
£78.39
£78.17
£243.83
£28.92
£3.33
£27.15
£39.60
£39.60
£39.60
£118.71
£4.11
£52.58
£5.30
£32.99
£83.95

Last Quarter

£43.37
£56.03
£36.27
£158.33
£25.51
£150.00
£23.43
£95.00
£97.23
£74.17
£90.00
£88.78
£253.04
£37.99
£12.08
£35.03
£46.56
£46.56
£46.56
£124.78
£9.80
£58.22
£10.00
£37.45
£88.36

Net Quarter

-£38.64
-£30.77
-£27.63
-£23.61
-£21.28
-£19.34
-£14.32
-£14.17
-£13.05
-£12.46
-£11.61
-£10.61
-£9.21
-£9.07
-£8.75
-£7.88
-£6.96
-£6.96
-£6.96
-£6.07
-£5.69
-£5.64
-£4.70
-£4.46
-£4.41



MLCSU Clinical Medicines Management and Optimisation

Top 25 price increases since July 2022

Medicine

Metyrapone 250mg capsules

Mycophenolate mofetil 250mg capsules

Co-danthramer 75mg/1000mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Triamterene 50mg / Chlortalidone 50mg tablets

Adrenaline (base) 500micrograms/0.5ml (1 in 1,000) solution for injection ampoules

Carbimazole 15mg tablets

Ibandronic acid 50mg tablets

Tolbutamide 500mg tablets

Haloperidol 500microgram tablets

Morphine sulfate 20mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Dexamfetamine 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Ephedrine 30mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Orphenadrine 50mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Betamethasone 4mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Sulfasalazine 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Hyoscine hydrobromide 600micrograms/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Nitrofurantoin 25mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Metformin 1g tablets

Tamoxifen 10mg/5ml oral solution sugar free

Ascorbic acid 200mg tablets

Sulfasalazine 500mg gastro-resistant tablets
Sulfasalazine 500mg tablets

Lisinopril 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free

Melatonin 1mg/ml oral solution sugar free

Dipyridamole 50mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
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Pack

100 capsule
100 capsule
300 ml

28 tablet
10 ampoule
100 tablet
28 tablet
28 tablet
28 tablet
10 ampoule
150 ml

10 ampoule
150 ml

5 ampoule
500 ml

10 ampoule
300 ml

28 tablet
150 ml

28 tablet
112 tablet
112 tablet
150 ml

150 ml

150 ml

Basic Price
£438.57
£82.26
£500.38
£185.00
£225.74
£190.27
£107.36
£93.44
£205.40
£171.73
£155.00
£154.89
£121.00
£107.10
£125.00
£108.45
£474.62
£38.65
£99.00
£69.35
£62.66
£55.59
£176.06
£155.57
£69.42

Last Quarter
£363.66
£19.29
£437.69
£126.00
£168.05
£138.49
£56.04
£43.00
£159.22
£131.02
£114.49
£114.55
£87.09
£75.42
£94.22
£79.98
£447.04
£11.81
£74.52
£45.19
£39.16
£32.85
£154.11
£134.29
£49.72

Net Quarter
£74.91
£62.97
£62.69
£59.00
£57.69
£51.78
£51.32
£50.44
£46.18
£40.71
£40.51
£40.34
£33.91
£31.68
£30.78
£28.47
£27.58
£26.84
£24.48
£24.16
£23.50
£22.74
£21.95
£21.28
£19.70



MLCSU Clinical Medicines Management and Optimisation

Top 50 price reductions since October 2021

Medicine Pack Basic Price  Last Year Net Year

Imatinib 100mg tablets 60 tablet £333.41 £478.08 -£144.67
Imatinib 400mg tablets 30 tablet £666.08 £787.42 -£121.34
Lurasidone 18.5mg tablets 28 tablet £39.60 £90.72 -£51.12
Lurasidone 37mg tablets 28 tablet £39.60 £90.72 -£51.12
Lurasidone 74mg tablets 28 tablet £39.60 £90.72 -£51.12
Cinacalcet 90mg tablets 28 tablet £52.58 £98.90 -£46.32
Fluticasone propionate 500micrograms/dose dry powder inhaler 60 dose £4.73 £43.37 -£38.64
Fluoxetine 10mg capsules 30 capsule £8.64 £45.73 -£37.09
Liothyronine 20microgram tablets 28 tablet £56.19 £92.51 -£36.32
Famciclovir 250mg tablets 21 tablet £223.91 £258.20 -£34.29
Cinacalcet 60mg tablets 28 tablet £35.06 £65.93 -£30.87
Mebeverine 50mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml £187.00 £217.25 -£30.25
Cinacalcet 30mg tablets 28 tablet £9.11 £37.85 -£28.74
Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 250 ml £134.72 £158.33 -£23.61
Atomoxetine 80mg capsules 28 capsule £22.41 £45.66 -£23.25
Atomoxetine 100mg capsules 28 capsule £22.58 £45.74 -£23.16
Aripiprazole 1mg/ml oral solution 150 ml £78.17 £99.60 -£21.43
Fluticasone propionate 250micrograms/dose dry powder inhaler 60 dose £4.23 £25.51 -£21.28
Buspirone 10mg tablets 30 tablet £10.17 £30.07 -£19.90
Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 250 ml £130.66 £150.00 -£19.34
Atomoxetine 40mg capsules 28 capsule £15.07 £34.26 -£19.19
Atomoxetine 60mg capsules 28 capsule £16.62 £34.17 -£17.55
Midodrine 5mg tablets 100 tablet £41.66 £58.47 -£16.81
Atomoxetine 10mg capsules 28 capsule £13.97 £29.45 -£15.48
Atomoxetine 18mg capsules 28 capsule £13.96 £29.40 -£15.44
Amiloride 5mg tablets 28 tablet £15.08 £30.50 -£15.42
Atomoxetine 25mg capsules 28 capsule £14.61 £29.58 -£14.97
Trientine 200mg capsules 100 capsule £3,075.13 £3,090.00 -£14.87
Eplerenone 50mg tablets 28 tablet £5.68 £20.49 -£14.81
Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 150 ml £80.83 £95.00 -£14.17
Zonisamide 100mg capsules 56 capsule £35.87 £50.03 -£14.16
Risperidone 6mg tablets 28 tablet £38.60 £51.48 -£12.88
Lamivudine 100mg tablets 28 tablet £61.71 £74.17 -£12.46
Midodrine 2.5mg tablets 100 tablet £28.73 £41.04 -£12.31
Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 150 ml £78.39 £90.00 -£11.61
Acamprosate 333mg gastro-resistant tablets 168 tablet £27.07 £38.25 -£11.18
Olmesartan medoxomil 40mg tablets 28 tablet £4.69 £14.59 -£9.90
Ivabradine 2.5mg tablets 56 tablet £22.08 £31.97 -£9.89
Calcipotriol 0.005% / Betamethasone dipropionate 0.05% ointment 30 gram £6.15 £16.02 -£9.87
Sumatriptan 3mg/0.5ml solution for injection pre-filled disposable devices 2 pre-filled disp £39.50 £48.44 -£8.94
Eplerenone 25mg tablets 28 tablet £4.07 £12.40 -£8.33
Etoricoxib 30mg tablets 28 tablet £3.33 £11.12 -£7.79
Iron sucrose 100mg/5ml solution for injection vials 5 vial £43.52 £51.20 -£7.68
Dexamethasone 20mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 50 ml £42.00 £49.50 -£7.50
Co-careldopa 25mg/100mg tablets 100 tablet £5.87 £13.34 -£7.47
Amantadine 100mg capsules 56 capsule £13.67 £20.79 -£7.12
Olmesartan medoxomil 20mg tablets 28 tablet £2.46 £9.36 -£6.90
Fusidic acid 1% modified-release eye drops 5 gram £23.26 £29.92 -£6.66
Magnesium sulfate 10% (magnesium 0.4mmol/ml) solution for injection 10ml ampoules 10 ampoule £84.18 £90.71 -£6.53
Olanzapine 20mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 28 tablet £13.30 £18.93 -£5.63
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MLCSU Clinical Medicines Management and Optimisation

Top 50 price increases since October 2021

Medicine

Cl-esterase inhibitor 1,500unit powder and solvent for solution for injection vials

Imipramine 25mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Tobramycin 300mg/5ml nebuliser liquid ampoules

Adrenaline (base) 500micrograms/0.5ml (1 in 1,000) solution for injection ampoules
Cl-esterase inhibitor 500unit powder and solvent for solution for injection vials

Famciclovir 500mg tablets

Verapamil 40mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Amiloride 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Lofepramine 70mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Prednisolone sodium phosphate 5mg suppositories
Co-danthramer 75mg/1000mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Morphine sulfate 20mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Tolbutamide 500mg tablets

Ibandronic acid 50mg tablets

Atropine 1% eye drops

Ephedrine 30mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Disulfiram 200mg tablets

Metyrapone 250mg capsules

Triamterene 50mg / Chlortalidone 50mg tablets
Carbimazole 15mg tablets

Mycophenolate mofetil 250mg capsules
Sulfadiazine 500mg tablets

Sulfasalazine 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Tamoxifen 10mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Betamethasone 4mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Haloperidol 500microgram tablets

Metformin 1g/5ml oral solution sugar free

Clonidine 50micrograms/5ml oral solution sugar free
Orphenadrine 50mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Macrogol 3350 oral powder 8.5g sachets sugar free
Ascorbic acid 200mg tablets

Hyoscine hydrobromide 600micrograms/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Ramipril 2.5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Quetiapine 20mg/ml oral suspension sugar free
Quinagolide 75microgram tablets

Metformin 850mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Prasugrel 5mg tablets

Ephedrine hydrochloride 30mg tablets

Warfarin 1mg/ml oral suspension sugar free
Donepezil 1mg/ml oral solution sugar free

Sodium cromoglicate 100mg capsules

Sulfasalazine 500mg gastro-resistant tablets
Sulpiride 200mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Nizatidine 300mg capsules

Trihexyphenidyl 5mg/5ml oral solution
Dexamfetamine 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Sulfasalazine 500mg tablets

Pramipexole 2.62mg modified-release tablets
Mirtazapine 15mg/ml oral solution sugar free
Cyproterone 100mg tablets
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Pack

1 vial

150 ml

56 ampoule
10 ampoule
1 vial

14 tablet
150 ml

150 ml

150 ml

10 suppository
300 ml

10 ampoule
28 tablet
28 tablet
10 ml

10 ampoule
50 tablet
100 capsule
28 tablet
100 tablet
100 capsule
56 tablet
500 ml

150 ml

5 ampoule
28 tablet
150 ml

100 ml

150 ml

28 sachet
28 tablet
10 ampoule
150 ml

150 ml

30 tablet
150 ml

28 tablet
28 tablet
150 ml

150 ml

100 capsule
112 tablet
150 ml

30 capsule
200 ml

150 ml

112 tablet
30 tablet
66 mi

84 tablet

Basic Price

£2,010.00
£250.00
£1,083.21
£225.74
£670.00
£418.45
£158.85
£158.85
£140.07
£249.27
£500.38
£171.73
£93.44
£107.36
£234.23
£154.89
£184.59
£438.57
£185.00
£190.27
£82.26
£423.40
£125.00
£99.00
£107.10
£205.40
£80.00
£157.21
£121.00
£99.85
£69.35
£108.45
£179.00
£181.00
£147.70
£68.00
£53.28
£177.66
£170.00
£97.00
£84.30
£62.66
£93.64
£66.64
£94.00
£155.00
£55.59
£312.10
£117.00
£106.51

Last Year
£1,650.00
£49.09
£926.18
£100.05
£550.00
£302.55
£44.92
£46.45
£33.87
£143.29
£397.04
£79.64
£5.91
£20.54
£147.87
£69.62
£103.94
£363.66
£117.00
£127.03
£19.32
£361.86
£63.56
£39.14
£48.53
£147.94
£24.00
£102.56
£67.00
£49.85
£19.88
£59.32
£130.00
£132.00
£98.75
£19.95
£6.72
£131.94
£124.51
£53.73
£41.14
£19.71
£50.89
£24.94
£53.41
£114.49
£17.53
£274.42
£80.55
£72.70

Net Year
£360.00
£200.91
£157.03
£125.69
£120.00
£115.90
£113.93
£112.40
£106.20
£105.98
£103.34

£92.09
£87.53
£86.82
£86.36
£85.27
£80.65
£74.91
£68.00
£63.24
£62.94
£61.54
£61.44
£59.86
£58.57
£57.46
£56.00
£54.65
£54.00
£50.00
£49.47
£49.13
£49.00
£49.00
£48.95
£48.05
£46.56
£45.72
£45.49
£43.27
£43.16
£42.95
£42.75
£41.70
£40.59
£40.51
£38.06
£37.68
£36.45
£33.81



